

NEW ITEMS

FEBRUARY

* Bu dökümandaki tüm ürün açıklamaları, parça numaraları ve veriler sadece bilgi amaçlıdır. All product descriptions, part number and data included in this document are used for information purpose only.



TEKNOROT
STEERING & SUSPENSION PARTS



www.teknorot.com
info@teknorot.com



TEKNOROT REF NO A-834

ADAPTABLE FOR

AUDI
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT


Weight : 648 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M14X1.5

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
A8	4H	2010-2017	FRONT LOWER	4H0407689


TEKNOROT REF NO AC-125

ADAPTABLE FOR

ACURA
LATERAL ARM


Weight : 870 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M12X1.25 C (Housing Metric) : Ø12.1 Length: 217 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
TL	3rd Gen, UA6-UA7	2003-2008	REAR UPPER	52390SEPA03

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 1052	LATERAL ARM BUSHING	REAR UPPER	PART OF 52390SEPA03

TEKNOROT REF NO **B-627**

ADAPTABLE FOR

BMW
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY


Weight : 2840 gr.

**ALUMINIUM,
SPORT SUSPENSION**


MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
3-SERIES	E46	1998-2005	FRONT RIGHT	31122282122

 TEKNOROT REF NO **B-627K**

ADAPTABLE FOR

BMW
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY


Weight : 3520 gr.

**ALUMINIUM,
KIT VERSION WITH
BUSHING,
SPORT SUSPENSION**


MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
3-SERIES	E46	1998-2005	FRONT RIGHT	31122282122

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 378	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT OUTER	PART OF 31122282122 PART OF 31122282121

TEKNOROT REF NO **B-628**

ADAPTABLE FOR

BMW
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY
**ALUMINIUM,
SPORT SUSPENSION**


Weight : 2840 gr.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
3-SERIES	E46	1998-2005	FRONT LEFT	31122282121

 TEKNOROT REF NO **B-628K**

ADAPTABLE FOR

BMW
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY
**ALUMINIUM,
KIT VERSION WITH
BUSHING,
SPORT SUSPENSION**


Weight : 3520 gr.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
3-SERIES	E46	1998-2005	FRONT LEFT	31122282121

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 378	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT OUTER	PART OF 31122282122 PART OF 31122282121

TEKNOROT REF NO **B-658**

ADAPTABLE FOR

BMW
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY
ALUMINIUM


Weight : 2570 gr.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
3-SERIES	M3	2001-2006	FRONT RIGHT	31122229454

 TEKNOROT REF NO **B-659**

ADAPTABLE FOR

BMW
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY
ALUMINIUM


Weight : 2570 gr.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
3-SERIES	M3	2001-2006	FRONT LEFT	31122229354

TEKNOROT REF NO **CH-331**

 ADAPTABLE FOR **CHEVROLET**
STEERING TIE ROD END


Weight : 634 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M12X1.75 C (Housing Metric) : M16X1.5 Length: 163 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
MALIBU	8th Gen	2013-2016	FRONT RIGHT	13354598

 TEKNOROT REF NO **CH-332**

 ADAPTABLE FOR **CHEVROLET**
STEERING TIE ROD END


Weight : 634 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M12X1.75 C (Housing Metric) : M16X1.5 Length: 163 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
MALIBU	8th Gen	2013-2016	FRONT LEFT	13354596

TEKNOROT REF NO **CH-331**

 ADAPTABLE FOR **CHEVROLET**
STEERING TIE ROD END


Weight : 634 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M12X1.75 C (Housing Metric) : M16X1.5 Lenght: 163 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
MALIBU LIMITED	9th Gen	2016-	FRONT RIGHT	13354598

 TEKNOROT REF NO **CH-332**

 ADAPTABLE FOR **CHEVROLET**
STEERING TIE ROD END


Weight : 634 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M12X1.75 C (Housing Metric) : M16X1.5 Lenght: 163 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
MALIBU LIMITED	9th Gen	2016-	FRONT LEFT	13354596

TEKNOROT REF NO **CH-375**

 ADAPTABLE FOR **CHEVROLET**
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT


Weight : 772 gr. C (Housing Metric) : M14X2

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
COLORADO	1st Gen	2003-2012	FRONT UPPER	89040241

 TEKNOROT REF NO **CH-375**

 ADAPTABLE FOR **GMC**
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT


Weight : 772 gr. C (Housing Metric) : M14X2

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
CANYON	1st Gen	2004-2012	FRONT UPPER	89040241

 TEKNOROT REF NO **CH-470**

 ADAPTABLE FOR **CHEVROLET**
SUSPENSION STABILIZER BAR LINK


Weight : 897 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M16X1.5 C (Housing Metric) : Ø14.5 Lenght: 118 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
SILVERADO 3500	1st Gen	2001-2015	REAR	15089907

TEKNOROT REF NO **CH-470**

ADAPTABLE FOR

GMC
SUSPENSION STABILIZER BAR LINK


Weight : 897 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M16X1.5 C (Housing Metric) : Ø14.5 Lenght: 118 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
SIERRA 3500		2001-2015	REAR	15089907

 TEKNOROT REF NO **CH-560**

ADAPTABLE FOR

CHEVROLET
SUSPENSION STABILIZER BAR LINK


Weight : 350 gr. C (Housing Metric) : Ø10.3 Lenght: 201 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
BLAZER	2nd Gen	1995-2005	REAR	15697702

TEKNOROT REF NO **CH-560**

ADAPTABLE FOR

GMC
SUSPENSION STABILIZER BAR LINK


Weight : 350 gr. C (Housing Metric) : Ø10.3 Length: 201 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
JIMMY	2nd Gen	1995-2001	REAR	15697702

 TEKNOROT REF NO **DO-121**

ADAPTABLE FOR

DODGE
STEERING TIE ROD END


Weight : 1100 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M14X1.5 C (Housing Metric) : M18X1.5 Length: 224 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
DURANGO	3rd Gen	2011-2017	FRONT RIGHT	68069646AB

 TEKNOROT REF NO **DO-122**

ADAPTABLE FOR

DODGE
STEERING TIE ROD END


Weight : 1100 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M14X1.5 C (Housing Metric) : M18X1.5 Length: 224 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
DURANGO	3rd Gen	2011-2017	FRONT LEFT	68069647AB

TEKNOROT REF NO **DO-121**

ADAPTABLE FOR

JEEP
STEERING TIE ROD END


Weight : 1100 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M14X1.5 C (Housing Metric) : M18X1.5 Length: 224 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
GRAND CHEROKEE	WK2	2011-2017	FRONT RIGHT	68069646AB

 TEKNOROT REF NO **DO-122**

ADAPTABLE FOR

JEEP
STEERING TIE ROD END


Weight : 1100 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M14X1.5 C (Housing Metric) : M18X1.5 Length: 224 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
GRAND CHEROKEE	WK2	2011-2017	FRONT LEFT	68069647AB

TEKNOROT REF NO **DO-125**

ADAPTABLE FOR

DODGE
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT


Weight : 650 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
DURANGO	3rd Gen	2011-2017	FRONT LOWER	68069648AB

 TEKNOROT REF NO **DO-125**

ADAPTABLE FOR

JEEP
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT


Weight : 650 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
GRAND CHEROKEE	WK2	2011-2017	FRONT LOWER	68069648AB

TEKNOROT REF NO DO-151

ADAPTABLE FOR

DODGE
STEERING TIE ROD END


Weight : 715 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M14X1.5 Lenght: 120 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
RAM 1500	3rd Gen	2002-2009	FRONT	05073582AB - 05073582AA 05073582AD - 05073582AC

TEKNOROT REF NO DO-151

ADAPTABLE FOR

DODGE
STEERING TIE ROD END


Weight : 715 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M14X1.5 Lenght: 120 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
RAM 2500	3rd Gen	2003-2010	FRONT	05073582AB - 05073582AA 05073582AD - 05073582AC

TEKNOROT REF NO **DO-151**

ADAPTABLE FOR

DODGE
STEERING TIE ROD END


Weight : 715 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M14X1.5 Lenght: 120 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
RAM 3500	3rd Gen	2003-2010	FRONT	05073582AB - 05073582AA 05073582AD - 05073582AC

 TEKNOROT REF NO **DO-155**

ADAPTABLE FOR

DODGE
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT


Weight : 585 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M16X1.5

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
RAM 1500	3rd Gen	2002-2009	FRONT LOWER	5072958AC

 TEKNOROT REF NO **DO-207**

ADAPTABLE FOR

DODGE
SUSPENSION STABILIZER BAR LINK


Weight : 480 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M12X1.25 Lenght: 220 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
DURANGO	1st Gen	1998-2003	REAR	52106058AA

TEKNOROT REF NO **F-916**


ADAPTABLE FOR

IVECO
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY


Weight : 2850 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
DAILY	III	1999-2006	FRONT RIGHT UPPER	500379802

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	F-914	SUSPENSION BALL JOINT	FRONT UPPER	PART OF 500379802 PART OF 500379801

 TEKNOROT REF NO **F-917**


ADAPTABLE FOR

IVECO
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY


Weight : 2850 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
DAILY	III	1999-2006	FRONT LEFT UPPER	500379801

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	F-914	SUSPENSION BALL JOINT	FRONT UPPER	PART OF 500379802 PART OF 500379801

TEKNOROT REF NO F-918


ADAPTABLE FOR

IVECO
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY


Weight : 6570 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
DAILY	III	1999-2006	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	500334486

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	F-915	SUSPENSION BALL JOINT	FRONT LOWER	PART OF 500334486 PART OF 500334717

TEKNOROT REF NO F-919


ADAPTABLE FOR

IVECO
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY


Weight : 6570 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
DAILY	III	1999-2006	FRONT LEFT LOWER	500334717

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	F-915	SUSPENSION BALL JOINT	FRONT LOWER	PART OF 500334486 PART OF 500334717

TEKNOROT REF NO **FO-1006**

ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
SUSPENSION STABILIZER BAR LINK


Weight : 315 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M10X1.5 C (Housing Metric) : M10X1.5 Length: 115 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
CROWN VICTORIA	2nd Gen	1998-2011	FRONT	3W1Z5K484AA - 5W1Z5K484A

 TEKNOROT REF NO **FO-1006**

ADAPTABLE FOR

LINCOLN
SUSPENSION STABILIZER BAR LINK
2003-2011


Weight : 315 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M10X1.5 C (Housing Metric) : M10X1.5 Length: 115 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
TOWN CAR	3rd Gen	1998-2011	FRONT	3W1Z5K484AA - 5W1Z5K484A

 TEKNOROT REF NO **FO-591**

ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT


Weight : 680 gr.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
F-150	12th Gen	2009-2015	FRONT LOWER	9L3Z3050A

TEKNOROT REF NO **FO-591**

ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT


Weight : 680 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
EXPEDITION	3rd Gen	2007-2017	FRONT LOWER	9L3Z3050A

 TEKNOROT REF NO **FO-591**

ADAPTABLE FOR

LINCOLN
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT


Weight : 680 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
NAVIGATOR	3rd Gen, U326	2007-2017	FRONT LOWER	9L3Z3050A

 TEKNOROT REF NO **FO-1025**

ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT


Weight : 402 gr. C (Housing Metric) : M12X1.75



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
EXPLORER	U251	2006-2010	FRONT UPPER	6L2Z3085AA - 6L2Z3084AA

TEKNOROT REF NO **FO-1025**

ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT


Weight : 402 gr. C (Housing Metric) : M12X1.75



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
EXPLORER SPORT TRAC	2nd Gen	2007-2010	FRONT UPPER	6L2Z3085AA - 6L2Z3084AA

 TEKNOROT REF NO **FO-1035**

ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT


Weight : 598 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
EXPLORER	3rd Gen	2002-2005	FRONT LOWER	BL5Z3050A

 TEKNOROT REF NO **FO-1035**

ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT
USA MARKET


Weight : 598 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
RANGER	I	1999-2006	FRONT LOWER	BL5Z3050A

TEKNOROT REF NO **FO-1035**

ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT
USA MARKET


Weight : 598 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
RANGER	II	2006-2011	FRONT LOWER	BL5Z3050A

 TEKNOROT REF NO **FO-1035**

ADAPTABLE FOR

LINCOLN
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT


Weight : 598 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
AVIATOR		2002-2005	FRONT LOWER	BL5Z3050A



TEKNOROT REF NO **FO-678**

ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY
ALUMINIUM


Weight : 4918 gr.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
MONDEO / FUSION	V	2014-	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	1927131 - FG9C3A052ANB

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 1008	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT RIGHT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 1927131 PART OF FG9C3A052ANB
	SB 1010	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF 1927131, 1927132 PART OF FG9C3A052ANB, FG9C3A053ANB



 TEKNOROT REF NO **FO-679**

ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY
ALUMINIUM


Weight : 4918 gr.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
MONDEO / FUSION	V	2014-	FRONT LEFT LOWER	1927132 - FG9C3A053ANB

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 1009	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LEFT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 1927132 PART OF FG9C3A053ANB
	SB 1010	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF 1927131, 1927132 PART OF FG9C3A052ANB, FG9C3A053ANB




TEKNOROT REF NO **FO-798**

ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY
USA MARKET


Weight : 4976 gr.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
FOCUS	III	2012-	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	F1FZ3078A

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 823	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER OUTER	PART OF F1FZ3078A PART OF F1FZ3079A
	SB 524	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF F1FZ3078A PART OF F1FZ3079A
	FO-494	SUSPENSION BALL JOINT	FRONT LOWER	PART OF F1FZ3078A PART OF F1FZ3079A

 TEKNOROT REF NO **FO-799**

ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY
USA MARKET


Weight : 4976 gr.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
FOCUS	III	2012-	FRONT LEFT LOWER	F1FZ3079A

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 823	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER OUTER	PART OF F1FZ3078A PART OF F1FZ3079A
	SB 524	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF F1FZ3078A PART OF F1FZ3079A
	FO-494	SUSPENSION BALL JOINT	FRONT LOWER	PART OF F1FZ3078A PART OF F1FZ3079A

TEKNOROT REF NO **FO-868**



ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM


Weight : 5308 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
TRANSIT	V363, EUROPE MADE	2014-	FRONT RIGHT	1828699 - BK313A052AD

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 957	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 1828699, BK313A052AD 1828700 - BK313A053AD
	SB 958	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF 1828699, BK313A052AD 1828700 - BK313A053AD

 TEKNOROT REF NO **FO-869**



ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM


Weight : 5308 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
TRANSIT	V363, EUROPE MADE	2014-	FRONT LEFT	1828700 - BK313A053AD

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 957	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 1828699, BK313A052AD 1828700 - BK313A053AD
	SB 958	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF 1828699, BK313A052AD 1828700 - BK313A053AD

TEKNOROT REF NO H-125

ADAPTABLE FOR

HONDA
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT


Weight : 792 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M14X2

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
CIVIC	IX	2012-2016	FRONT LOWER	51220TV0E01

TEKNOROT REF NO **H-606**

ADAPTABLE FOR

HONDA
LATERAL ARM


Weight : 870 gr.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
ODYSSEY	3rd Gen	2005-2010	REAR RIGHT UPPER	52390SHJA01

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 1072	LATERAL ARM BUSHING	REAR UPPER	PART OF 52390SHJA01 PART OF 52400SHJA01

 TEKNOROT REF NO **H-607**

ADAPTABLE FOR

HONDA
LATERAL ARM


Weight : 870 gr.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
ODYSSEY	3rd Gen	2005-2010	REAR LEFT UPPER	52400SHJA01

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 1072	LATERAL ARM BUSHING	REAR UPPER	PART OF 52390SHJA01 PART OF 52400SHJA01


TEKNOROT REF NO H-606

ADAPTABLE FOR

HONDA
LATERAL ARM


Weight : 870 gr.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
ODYSSEY	4th Gen	2011-2017	REAR RIGHT UPPER	52390SHJA01

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 1072	LATERAL ARM BUSHING	REAR UPPER	PART OF 52390SHJA01 PART OF 52400SHJA01

TEKNOROT REF NO H-607

ADAPTABLE FOR

HONDA
LATERAL ARM


Weight : 870 gr.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
ODYSSEY	4th Gen	2011-2017	REAR LEFT UPPER	52400SHJA01

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 1072	LATERAL ARM BUSHING	REAR UPPER	PART OF 52390SHJA01 PART OF 52400SHJA01

TEKNOROT REF NO **JA-924**

ADAPTABLE FOR

JAGUAR
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT


Weight : 302 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
X-TYPE	CF1	2001-2009	REAR	PART OF C2S550863

 TEKNOROT REF NO **JE-128**





ADAPTABLE FOR

JEEP
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY


Weight : 11000 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
GRAND CHEROKEE	IIIWH/WK	2005-2010	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	52089980A

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 1062	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER CENTER	PART OF 52089980A PART OF 52089981A
	SB 1063	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF 52089980A PART OF 52089981A
	SB 1064	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 52089980A PART OF 52089981A
	JE-124	SUSPENSION BALL JOINT	FRONT LOWER	PART OF 52089980A PART OF 52089981A

TEKNOROT REF NO **JE-129**





ADAPTABLE FOR

JEEP
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY


Weight : 11000 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
GRAND CHEROKEE	IIIWH/WK	2005-2010	FRONT LEFT LOWER	52089981A

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 1062	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER CENTER	PART OF 52089980A PART OF 52089981A
	SB 1063	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF 52089980A PART OF 52089981A
	SB 1064	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 52089980A PART OF 52089981A
	JE-124	SUSPENSION BALL JOINT	FRONT LOWER	PART OF 52089980A PART OF 52089981A

 TEKNOROT REF NO **JE-128**





ADAPTABLE FOR

JEEP
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY


Weight : 11000 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
COMMANDER	XK	2005-2010	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	52089980A

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 1062	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER CENTER	PART OF 52089980A PART OF 52089981A
	SB 1063	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF 52089980A PART OF 52089981A
	SB 1064	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 52089980A PART OF 52089981A
	JE-124	SUSPENSION BALL JOINT	FRONT LOWER	PART OF 52089980A PART OF 52089981A

TEKNOROT REF NO **JE-129**





ADAPTABLE FOR

JEEP
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY


Weight : 11000 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
COMMANDER	XK	2005-2010	FRONT LEFT LOWER	52089981A

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 1062	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER CENTER	PART OF 52089980A PART OF 52089981A
	SB 1063	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF 52089980A PART OF 52089981A
	SB 1064	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 52089980A PART OF 52089981A
	JE-124	SUSPENSION BALL JOINT	FRONT LOWER	PART OF 52089980A PART OF 52089981A

 TEKNOROT REF NO **KI-180**

ADAPTABLE FOR

KIA
SUSPENSION STABILIZER BAR LINK
1995-2002


Weight : 460 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M16X1.5 C (Housing Metric) : M10X1.25

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
SPORTAGE	NB7	1993-2004	FRONT	K01134160A

TEKNOROT REF NO LX-306

ADAPTABLE FOR

LEXUS
SUSPENSION STABILIZER BAR LINK


Weight : 350 gr.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
LS460	4th Gen	2007-2017	FRONT RIGHT	4882050030

TEKNOROT REF NO LX-307

ADAPTABLE FOR

LEXUS
SUSPENSION STABILIZER BAR LINK


Weight : 350 gr.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
LS460	4th Gen	2007-2017	FRONT RIGHT	4881050030

TEKNOROT REF NO M-561

 ADAPTABLE FOR **MERCEDES-BENZ**
STEERING TIE ROD END
4 matic


Weight : 1262 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M14X1.5 C (Housing Metric) : M14X1.5 Lenght: 224 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
S-CLASS	(W222., V222., X222)	2014-	FRONT RIGHT	2223300203

TEKNOROT REF NO M-562

 ADAPTABLE FOR **MERCEDES-BENZ**
STEERING TIE ROD END
4 matic


Weight : 1262 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M14X1.5 C (Housing Metric) : M14X1.5 Lenght: 224 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
S-CLASS	(W222., V222., X222)	2014-	FRONT LEFT	2223300103

TEKNOROT REF NO MA-850

ADAPTABLE FOR

MAZDA
SUSPENSION STABILIZER BAR LINK


Weight : 300 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M10X1.25 Lenght: 251 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
2	DJ	2014-	FRONT	DA5A34170

TEKNOROT REF NO MA-850

ADAPTABLE FOR

MAZDA
SUSPENSION STABILIZER BAR LINK


Weight : 300 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M10X1.25 Lenght: 251 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
CX-3	1st Gen	2015-	FRONT	DA5A34170

TEKNOROT REF NO **N-175**

ADAPTABLE FOR

NISSAN
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT


Weight : 1116 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M18X1.5



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
CABSTAR	F24	2006-2013	FRONT LOWER	40160MD00A - 401609X50B

 TEKNOROT REF NO **N-374A**

ADAPTABLE FOR

NISSAN
SUSPENSION STABILIZER BAR LINK
STEEL TYPE


Weight : 530 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M14X1.5 C (Housing Metric) : M12X1.25 Lenght: 77 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
370Z	Z34	2009-	FRONT RIGHT	54618JK03B

 TEKNOROT REF NO **N-375A**

ADAPTABLE FOR

NISSAN
SUSPENSION STABILIZER BAR LINK
STEEL TYPE


Weight : 530 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M14X1.5 C (Housing Metric) : M12X1.25 Lenght: 77 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
370Z	Z34	2009-	FRONT LEFT	54618JK01A

TEKNOROT REF NO N-374A

ADAPTABLE FOR

INFINITI
SUSPENSION STABILIZER BAR LINK


Weight : 530 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M14X1.5 C (Housing Metric) : M12X1.25 Lenght: 77 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
G37		2009-	FRONT RIGHT	54618JK03B

TEKNOROT REF NO N-375A

ADAPTABLE FOR

INFINITI
SUSPENSION STABILIZER BAR LINK


Weight : 530 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M14X1.5 C (Housing Metric) : M12X1.25 Lenght: 77 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
G37		2009-	FRONT LEFT	54618JK01A



TEKNOROT REF NO **0-528**

ADAPTABLE FOR

OPEL
STEERING TIE ROD END


Weight : 320 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M10X1.5 C (Housing Metric) : M14X1.5 Lenght: 80 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
ASTRA	K	2015-	FRONT RIGHT	39021473

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	0-525	SUSPENSION BALL JOINT	FRONT LOWER	PART OF 39021473
	SB 1067	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 39021473



 TEKNOROT REF NO **0-529**

ADAPTABLE FOR

OPEL
STEERING TIE ROD END


Weight : 320 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M10X1.5 C (Housing Metric) : M14X1.5 Lenght: 80 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
ASTRA	K	2015-	FRONT LEFT	39021472

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	0-525	SUSPENSION BALL JOINT	FRONT LOWER	PART OF 39021472
	SB 1067	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 39021472

TEKNOROT REF NO **0-961**

ADAPTABLE FOR

OPEL
STEERING TIE ROD END
South America Market


Weight : 320 gr. B (Bolt metric) : M10X1.5 C (Housing Metric) : M14X1.5 Lenght: 80 mm.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
CORSA	(C)	2000-2006	FRONT	93296756

 TEKNOROT REF NO **T-830**

ADAPTABLE FOR

TOYOTA
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT


Weight : 978 gr.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
TUNDRA	2nd Gen	2007-	FRONT LOWER	PART OF 4806909090 PART OF 4806809100

 TEKNOROT REF NO **T-830**

ADAPTABLE FOR

TOYOTA
SUSPENSION BALL JOINT


Weight : 978 gr.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
SEQUOIA	2nd Gen	2008-	FRONT LOWER	PART OF 4806909090 PART OF 4806809100




TEKNOROT REF NO V-678

 ADAPTABLE FOR **VOLKSWAGEN**
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY


Weight : 3768 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
PASSAT	3G2	2014-	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	3Q0407152F - 3Q0407152E

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 487	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF 3Q0407152F PART OF 3Q0407152E
	SB 838	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 3Q0407152F PART OF 3Q0407152E
	V-655	SUSPENSION BALL JOINT	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	PART OF 3Q0407152F PART OF 3Q0407152E



TEKNOROT REF NO V-679

 ADAPTABLE FOR **VOLKSWAGEN**
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY


Weight : 3768 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
PASSAT	3G2	2014-	FRONT LEFT LOWER	3Q0407151F - 3Q0407151E

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 487	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF 3Q0407151F PART OF 3Q0407151E
	SB 838	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 3Q0407151F PART OF 3Q0407151E
	V-656	SUSPENSION BALL JOINT	FRONT LEFT LOWER	PART OF 3Q0407151F PART OF 3Q0407151E




TEKNOROT REF NO V-678

 ADAPTABLE FOR **VOLKSWAGEN**
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY


Weight : 3768 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
TOURAN	5T1	2015-	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	3Q0407152F - 3Q0407152E

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 487	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF 3Q0407152F PART OF 3Q0407152E
	SB 838	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 3Q0407152F PART OF 3Q0407152E
	V-655	SUSPENSION BALL JOINT	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	PART OF 3Q0407152F PART OF 3Q0407152E




TEKNOROT REF NO V-679

 ADAPTABLE FOR **VOLKSWAGEN**
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY


Weight : 3768 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
TOURAN	5T1	2015-	FRONT LEFT LOWER	3Q0407151F - 3Q0407151E

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 487	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF 3Q0407151F PART OF 3Q0407151E
	SB 838	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 3Q0407151F PART OF 3Q0407151E
	V-656	SUSPENSION BALL JOINT	FRONT LEFT LOWER	PART OF 3Q0407151F PART OF 3Q0407151E




TEKNOROT REF NO V-678

 ADAPTABLE FOR **VOLKSWAGEN**
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY


Weight : 3768 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
TIGUAN	2nd Gen	2016-	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	3Q0407152F - 3Q0407152E

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 487	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF 3Q0407152F PART OF 3Q0407152E
	SB 838	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 3Q0407152F PART OF 3Q0407152E
	V-655	SUSPENSION BALL JOINT	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	PART OF 3Q0407152F PART OF 3Q0407152E




TEKNOROT REF NO V-679

 ADAPTABLE FOR **VOLKSWAGEN**
SUSPENSION CONTROL ARM AND BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY


Weight : 3768 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
TIGUAN	2nd Gen	2016-	FRONT LEFT LOWER	3Q0407151F - 3Q0407151E

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	SB 487	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF 3Q0407151F PART OF 3Q0407151E
	SB 838	CONTROL ARM BUSHING	FRONT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 3Q0407151F PART OF 3Q0407151E
	V-655	SUSPENSION BALL JOINT	FRONT LEFT LOWER	PART OF 3Q0407151F PART OF 3Q0407151E

TEKNOROT REF NO **SB 1008**

ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
CONTROL ARM BUSHING


MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
MONDEO / FUSION	V	2014-	FRONT RIGHT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 1927131 - FG9C3A052ANB

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	FO-678	CONTROL ARM	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	1927131 FG9C3A052ANB

 TEKNOROT REF NO **SB 1009**

ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
CONTROL ARM BUSHING


MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
MONDEO / FUSION	V	2014-	FRONT LEFT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 1927132 - FG9C3A053ANB



COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	FO-679	CONTROL ARM	FRONT LEFT LOWER	1927132 FG9C3A053ANB

TEKNOROT REF NO **SB 1010**

ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
CONTROL ARM BUSHING


MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
MONDEO / FUSION	V	2014-	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF 1927131 - FG9C3A052ANB 1927132 - FG9C3A053ANB



COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	FO-679	CONTROL ARM	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	1927132 - FG9C3A053ANB
	FO-678	CONTROL ARM	FRONT LEFT LOWER	1927131 - FG9C3A052ANB

 TEKNOROT REF NO **SB-1062**

ADAPTABLE FOR

JEEP
CONTROL ARM BUSHING


MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
GRAND CHEROKEE	IIIWH/WK	2005-2010	FRONT LOWER CENTER	PART OF 52089980A, 52089981A



COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	JE-128	CONTROL ARM	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	52089980A
	JE-129	CONTROL ARM	FRONT LEFT LOWER	52089981A

TEKNOROT REF NO **SB-1062**

ADAPTABLE FOR

JEEP
CONTROL ARM BUSHING


MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
COMMANDER	XK	2005-2010	FRONT LOWER CENTER	PART OF 52089980A, 52089981A



COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	JE-128	CONTROL ARM	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	52089980A
	JE-129	CONTROL ARM	FRONT LEFT LOWER	52089981A

 TEKNOROT REF NO **SB-1063**

ADAPTABLE FOR

JEEP
CONTROL ARM BUSHING




MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
GRAND CHEROKEE	IIIWH/WK	2005-2010	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF 52089980A, 52089981A

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	JE-128	CONTROL ARM	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	52089980A
	JE-129	CONTROL ARM	FRONT LEFT LOWER	52089981A

TEKNOROT REF NO **SB-1063**

ADAPTABLE FOR



JEEP
CONTROL ARM BUSHING


MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
COMMANDER	XK	2005-2010	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF 52089980A, 52089981A
COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	JE-128	CONTROL ARM	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	52089980A
	JE-129	CONTROL ARM	FRONT LEFT LOWER	52089981A

 TEKNOROT REF NO **SB-1064**

ADAPTABLE FOR

JEEP
CONTROL ARM BUSHING




MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
GRAND CHEROKEE	IIIWH/WK	2005-2010	FRONT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 52089980A, 52089981A
COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	JE-128	CONTROL ARM	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	52089980A
	JE-129	CONTROL ARM	FRONT LEFT LOWER	52089981A

TEKNOROT REF NO **SB-1064**

ADAPTABLE FOR

JEEP
CONTROL ARM BUSHING


MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
COMMANDER	XK	2005-2010	FRONT LOWER CENTER	PART OF 52089980A, 52089981A

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	JE-128	CONTROL ARM	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	52089980A
	JE-129	CONTROL ARM	FRONT LEFT LOWER	52089981A



 TEKNOROT REF NO **SB-957**

ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
CONTROL ARM BUSHING


Weight : 5308 gr.

MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
TRANSIT	V363, EUROPE MADE	2014-	FRONT LOWER OUTER	PART OF 1828699, BK313A052AD 1828700 - BK313A053AD

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	FO-868	CONTROL ARM	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	1828699
	FO-869	CONTROL ARM	FRONT LEFT LOWER	1828670

TEKNOROT REF NO SB-958



ADAPTABLE FOR

FORD
CONTROL ARM BUSHING


Weight : 5308 gr.



MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
TRANSIT	V363, EUROPE MADE	2014-	FRONT LOWER INNER	PART OF 1828699, BK313A052AD 1828700 - BK313A053AD



COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	FO-868	CONTROL ARM	FRONT RIGHT LOWER	1828699
	FO-869	CONTROL ARM	FRONT LEFT LOWER	1828670

TEKNOROT REF NO SB 1052

ADAPTABLE FOR

HONDA
CONTROL ARM BUSHING


MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
ODYSSEY	3rd Gen	2005-2010	REAR UPPER	PART OF 52390SHJA01, 52400SHJA01



COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	H-606	CONTROL ARM	REAR RIGHT UPPER	52390SHJA01
	H-607	CONTROL ARM	REAR LEFT UPPER	52400SHJA01

TEKNOROT REF NO **SB 1052**

ADAPTABLE FOR

HONDA
CONTROL ARM BUSHING


MODEL NO	BODY CODE	YEAR	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
ODYSSEY	4th Gen	2011-2017	REAR UPPER	PART OF 52390SHJA01, 52400SHJA01

COMPONENTS	NUMBER	NAME	DIRECTIONS	OEM NO
	H-606	CONTROL ARM	REAR RIGHT UPPER	52390SHJA01
	H-607	CONTROL ARM	REAR LEFT UPPER	52400SHJA01